5. Swiss Reinsurance America Corporation  34.500 142

B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. Transatlantic Reinsurance Company  4,930 4,506 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

7. Renaissance Reinsurance Us Inc.  4,900 4,479 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

8. General Reinsurance Corporation  4,888 4,577 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

9. Third Point Reinsurance Company LTD  4,275 2,309 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

10. Munich Reinsurance America Inc.  3,030 2,347 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  Ascot Specialty Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 121,314,710 0 121,314,710

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 10,685,674 0 10,685,674

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 147,200 (147,200) 0

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0 0

5. Other assets  780,636 (58,177) 722,459

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0 37,294,650 37,294,650

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 132,928,220 37,089,273 170,017,492

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 18,424,874 21,328,818 39,753,692

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 423,404 0 423,404

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 29,339,576 29,801,425 59,141,001

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 0 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 13,187,834 (13,187,834) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 55,096 (55,096) 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 148,607 (148,607) 0

18. Other liabilities 4,579,940 (649,434) 3,930,507

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 66,159,331 37,089,273 103,248,604

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 66,768,888 XXX 66,768,888

22. Totals (Line 38) 132,928,220 37,089,273 170,017,492

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [   ]  No [  X  ]

If yes, give full explanation:

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  Ascot Specialty Insurance Company

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E